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SECTION A. ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE MATH ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

STUDENTS WITH IEPs (1)GRADE LEVEL ALL STUDENTS (2)

03 12165 93311

04 12735 93284

05 12357 88289

06 12083 82655

07 10659 70843

08 10829 68361

11 26482 289097

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Mathematics Assessment (OSEP040)

EdFacts File Spec C185: Assessment Participation in Mathematics
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SECTION B. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PARTICIPATED IN REGULAR ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS

GRADE LEVEL SUBSET (OF 3) WHO TOOK THE ASSESSMENT WITH ACCOMODATIONS (3A)TOTAL (3)

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Mathematics Assessment (OSEP041)

03 10460 6939

04 10678 7522

05 10286 7701

06 10153 7094

07 8562 5378

08 8849 5096

11 24573 8142

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C185: Assessment Participation in Mathematics

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Mathematics Assessment (OSEP041) Chart 1
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SECTION B. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PARTICIPATED IN ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON GRADE
LEVEL ACADEMIC

ACHIEVEMENT
STANDARDS (4A)

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON MODIFIED

ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT

STANDARDS (4B)

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON ALTERNATE

ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT

STANDARDS (4C)GRADE LEVEL TOTAL (4)

03 1644 552 1092

04 2005 810 1195

05 2020 857 1163

06 1835 710 1125

07 1974 859 1115

08 1834 850 984

11 1382 347 1035

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C185: Assessment Participation in Mathematics

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Mathematics Assessment (OSEP041) Chart 2
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SECTION B. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

STUDENTS NOT PARTICIPATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCLB

STUDENTS WHO
PARTICIPATE IN AN

OUT OF LEVEL
TEST(6)

PARENT OPT
OUTS(7)

DID NOT
PARTICIPATE
FOR OTHER
REASONS(9)

STUDENTS WHOSE
ASSESSMENT

RESULTS WERE
INVALID (5)

GRADE LEVEL
ABSENT(8)

STUDENTS WHO DID NOT TAKE ANY ASSESSMENT

MEDICAL
EMERGENCIES

(10)

03 12 026 23

04 3 037 12

05 4 032 15

06 6 070 19

07 15 089 19

08 18 0114 14

11 6 0510 11

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec N/X004: Children with Disabilities (IDEA) - Not Assessed, Category Set A.

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Mathematics Assessment (OSEP041) Chart 3
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SECTION C. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

REGULAR ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11A)

TEST NAMEGRADE LEVEL

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

11A ROW
TOTAL

FAIL FAIL/BASIC PASS/PROFICIENT PASS/ADVANCED

L1 L2 L3 L4

03 2624 3963 3410 463 10460SOL

04 1650 4913 3600 515 10678SOL

05 2434 4303 3165 384 10286SOL

06 1840 4164 3962 187 10153SOL

07 2221 4171 1980 190 8562SOL

08 2264 4262 2250 73 8849SOL

11 13875 10298 400 24573SOL

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C175: Academic Achievemnet in Mathematics

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Mathematics Assessment (OSEP042) Chart 1
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SECTION C. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11B)

PASS/ADVANCEDPASS/PROFICIENTFAIL/BASICFAIL

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

11B ROW
TOTALL4L3L2L1GRADE LEVEL TEST NAME

11 VGLA

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C175: Academic Achievement in Mathematics

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Mathematics Assessment (OSEP042) - Chart 2
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SECTION C. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON MODIFIED ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11C)

11C ROW
TOTALTEST NAMEGRADE LEVEL

2011-2012

Achievement
Level

L1

Achievement
Level

L2

Achievement
Level

L3 L4

Achievement
Level

03 VMAST 10 319 208 15 552

04 VMAST 1 451 351 7 810

05 VMAST 100 605 145 7 857

06 VMAST 12 517 177 4 710

07 VMAST 14 550 289 6 859

08 VMAST 13 603 222 12 850

11 VMAST 240 105 2 347

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C175: Academic Achievement in Mathematics
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SECTION C. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON ALTERNATE ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11D)

FAIL PASS/PROFICIENT PASS/ADVANCED

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

TEST NAMEGRADE LEVEL L1 L2 L3
11D ROW

TOTAL

Number of Students
Included Within

the NCLB 1% Cap

03 VAAP 77 347 668 1092 882

04 VAAP 66 388 741 1195 992

05 VAAP 63 416 684 1163 982

06 VAAP 62 372 691 1125 902

07 VAAP 65 327 723 1115 892

08 VAAP 53 308 623 984 792

11 VAAP 95 457 483 1035 768

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C175: Academic Achievement in Mathematics

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Mathematics Assessment (OSEP042) - Chart 4
File Spec N/X146: Children with Disabilities (IDEA) - Alternate Assessment Caps, Category Set A
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2011-2012

SECTION C. SUMMARY OF THE PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON MATH ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

NO VALID
SCORE(12) TOTAL(13)GRADE LEVEL

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11A
(FROM PAGE 5)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11B
(FROM PAGE 6)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11C
(FROM PAGE 7)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11D
(FROM PAGE 8)

03 1092 6110460 12165552

04 1195 5210678 12735810

05 1163 5110286 12357857

06 1125 9510153 12083710

07 1115 1238562 10659859

08 984 1468849 10829850

11 1035 52724573 26482347

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C175: Academic Achievemnet in Mathematics

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Mathematics Assessment (OSEP042) - Chart 5



12-13-2012

TABLE 6

Page 10 of 18

SECTION D. ENROLLMENT DATA FOR THE READING ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

ALL STUDENTS (2)GRADE LEVEL STUDENTS WITH IEPs (1)

03 12120 92994

04 12717 93032

05 12539 93673

06 12267 93793

07 11585 92239

08 11997 93039

11 10367 93238

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

EdFacts File Spec C188: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP043)
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TABLE 6

SECTION E. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PARTICIPATED IN REGULAR
ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT

STANDARDS

SUBSET (OF 3) WHO TOOK THE
ASSESSMENT WITH ACCOMODATIONS (3A)

GRADE LEVEL TOTAL (3)

LEP STUDENTS IN US < 12
MONTHS WHOSE ENGLISH

LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY (ELP)
TEST REPLACED REGULAR
READING ASSESSMENT (3B)

03 9962 4039

04 10281 4337

05 9984 4273

06 10052 3447

07 9480 2627

08 10007 2525

11 9344 1784

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C188: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP044) Chart 1
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TABLE 6

SECTION E. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PARTICIPATED IN ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON GRADE
LEVEL ACADEMIC

ACHIEVEMENT
STANDARDS (4A)TOTAL (4)GRADE LEVEL

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON MODIFIED

ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT

STANDARDS (4B)

SUBSET (OF 4) WHOSE
ALTERNATE

ASSESSMENT WAS
BASED ON ALTERNATE

ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT

STANDARDS (4C)

03 2112 1021 1091

04 2403 1210 1193

05 2529 1370 1159

06 2137 1009 1128

07 2026 912 1114

08 1890 910 980

11 893 893

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C188: Assessment Participation in Reading/Language Arts

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP044) Chart 2
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TABLE 6

SECTION E. PARTICIPATION OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

STUDENTS NOT PARTICIPATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCLB

STUDENTS WHO DID NOT TAKE ANY ASSESSMENT

MEDICAL
EMERGENCIES

(10)

STUDENTS WHOSE
ASSESSMENT

RESULTS WERE
INVALID (5)

DID NOT
PARTICIPATE
FOR OTHER
REASONS(9)

STUDENTS WHO
PARTICIPATE IN AN

OUT OF LEVEL
TEST(6)

PARENT OPT
OUTS(7)GRADE LEVEL

ABSENT(8)

03 6 21 0 19

04 3 19 0 11

05 2 10 0 14

06 1 62 0 15

07 3 60 0 16

08 2 88 0 10

11 2 118 0 10

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec N/X004: Children with Disabilities (IDEA) - Not Assessed, Category Set A.

Report of Student Enrollment Data for Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP044) Chart 3
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TABLE 6

SECTION F. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT

2011-2012

REGULAR ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11A)

PASS/PROFICIENTFAIL/BASICFAIL PASS/ADVANCED

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

L4L3L2L1GRADE LEVEL TEST NAME
11A ROW

TOTAL

03 SOL 891 2969 4615 1487 9962

04 SOL 1052 2785 4772 1672 10281

05 SOL 1087 2387 5343 1167 9984

06 SOL 1157 3019 4548 1328 10052

07 SOL 940 3322 4300 918 9480

08 SOL 955 3014 4800 1238 10007

11 SOL 2543 5512 1289 9344

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C178: Academic Achievement in Reading/Language Arts

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP045) Chart 1
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TABLE 6

SECTION F. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON GRADE LEVEL ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11B)

FAIL FAIL/BASIC

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

PASS/PROFICIENT

TEST NAMEGRADE LEVEL L1 L2 L3 L4

PASS/ADVANCED

Achievement
Level

11B ROW
TOTAL

03 VGLA 9 65 375 572 1021

04 VGLA 9 102 498 601 1210

05 VGLA 11 67 595 697 1370

06 VGLA 18 70 338 583 1009

07 VGLA 16 97 375 424 912

08 VGLA 11 96 356 447 910

11 VGLA

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C178: Academic Achievement in Reading/Language Arts

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP045) Chart 2
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TABLE 6

SECTION F. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON MODIFIED ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11C)

11C ROW
TOTAL

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
LevelGRADE LEVEL TEST NAME

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C178: Academic Achievement in Reading/Language Arts
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TABLE 6

SECTION F. PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

ALTERNATE ASSESSMENT BASED ON ALTERNATE ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT STANDARDS(11D)

PASS/ADVANCEDPASS/PROFICIENTFAIL

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level

Achievement
Level Number of Students

Included Within
the NCLB 1% Cap

11D ROW
TOTALL2L1 L3GRADE LEVEL TEST NAME

03 VAAP 35 130 926 1091 929

04 VAAP 37 143 1013 1193 1006

05 VAAP 42 115 1002 1159 998

06 VAAP 49 131 948 1128 920

07 VAAP 46 113 955 1114 884

08 VAAP 43 95 842 980 798

11 VAAP 59 128 706 893 682

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C178: Academic Achievement in Reading/Language Arts
File Spec N/X146: Children with Disabilities (IDEA) - Alternate Assessment Caps, Category Set A
Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP045) - Chart 4
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TABLE 6

SECTION F. SUMMARY OF THE PERFORMANCE OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ON READING ASSESSMENT (CONTINUED)

2011-2012

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11D
(FROM PAGE 8)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11C
(FROM PAGE 7)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11B
(FROM PAGE 6)

TOTAL
REPORTED FOR

COLUMN 11A
(FROM PAGE 5)

NO VALID
SCORE(12)GRADE LEVEL TOTAL(13)

03 9962 1021 1091 46 12120

04 10281 1210 1193 33 12717

05 9984 1370 1159 26 12539

06 10052 1009 1128 78 12267

07 9480 912 1114 79 11585

08 10007 910 980 100 11997

11 9344 893 130 10367

*Data in this table is also reported in the following:

File Spec C178: Academic Achievement in Reading/Language Arts

Report of the Participation of Students with Disabilities on Reading/Language Arts Assessment (OSEP045) - Chart 5


